
BOWLER AVG PIN FALL POINTS TEAM NAME EARNINGS

1 John Austin, jr Super Senior 221.70 8826 90 AUSTIN, JR 4,400.00$  GAME 1

Andy Neuer Senior 212.80 Thomas 257

Alexis Runk Lady 227.00 Delaney 237

Brandon Runk Guest 220.30 GAME 2

2 Joe Lecroy Super Senior 248.60 9432 108 LECROY 3,200.00$  Thomas 182

Royce Rusher Senior 225.20 Austin, Jr 216

Lynda Barnes Lady 220.50 GAME 3

Sean Lavery-Spahr Guest 247.90 Austin Jr 279

3 Doc Dougherty Super Senior 215.80 8915 94 DOUGHERTY 2,800.00$  Dougherty 242

Doug Becker Senior 221.40 GAME 4

Stef Johnson Lady 234.70 Lecroy 207

Chris Johnson Guest 219.60 Austin Jr 242

4 Pete Thomas Super Senior 242.90 8951 88 THOMAS 2,400.00$  
Butch Cormier Senior 216.80

Brenda Padilla Lady 206.10

DJ Cooper Guest 229.30

5 Jon Delaney Super Senior 205.30 8846 88 DELANEY 2,200.00$  
Paul Enright Senior 221.90

Samantha Knight Lady 215.20

Shawn Maldonado Guest 242.20

6 Mike Austin Super Senior 215.90 8962 86 AUSTIN 1,800.00$  
Tony Campagna Senior 230.90
Alexis Burton Lady 213.50

George Gohagan III Guest 235.90

7 Hank Jordan Super Senior 205.90 8676 86 JORDAN 1,500.00$  
Darryl Clements Senior 216.60

Beverly McCleery Lady 210.00

Trey Ford Guest 235.20

8 Rodney Black Super Senior 215.10 8445 85 BLACK 1,300.00$  
Thomas Gwin Senior 221.20

Melissa Landers Lady 206.50

Micah McCracken Guest 201.70

9 Ken Gullette Super Senior 212.60 8345 85 GULLETTE 1,200.00$  
Billy Hutchinson Senior 217.10

Nichole DePaul Lady 204.10

Brett Cooper Guest 200.70

10 CK Moore Super Senior 230.60 8997 83 MOORE 1,100.00$  
Tony Lanning Senior 226.80

Kiyoko McDonald Lady 215.90

Dimitri Cruz Guest 226.40

11 Phil Kepner Super Senior 223.20 8915 82 KEPNER 1,080.00$  
Chris Barnes Senior 213.50

Sandi Charles Lady 214.40

Anthony Lavery-Spahr Guest 240.40

STAIR STEP RESULTS

2023 STORM SASBA SENIOR TOUR
 SASBA MATCH PLAY FOURSOME

FINAL STANDINGS

Plano Super Bowl



12 John Shuffler Super Senior 215.30 8504 80 SHUFFLER 1,060.00$  
Scott Webb Senior 215.90

Sydney Creek Lady 189.70

Sean Sadat Guest 229.50

13 Gerald Johnson Super Senior 222.50 9110 78 JOHNSON 1,040.00$  
Dino Castillo Senior 215.70

Chloe Skurzynski Lady 217.50

Mike Dole Guest 255.30

14 Bob Wiley Super Senior 209.30 8729 78 WILEY 1,020.00$  
Michael Haugen Senior 235.00
Latoya Williams Lady 198.60

Anthony Thompson Guest 230.00

15 Tommy Walker Super Senior 219.60 8984 77 WALKER 1,000.00$  
Steven Hauk Senior 233.70

Anita Arnett Lady 230.10

Omar Arnett Guest 215.00

16 Joe Vito Super Senior 208.40 8814 76 VITO
Vernon Adams Senior 226.20  
Rachel Perez Lady 205.90

Stu Williams Guest 240.90

17 Mark Cozart Super Senior 178.20 8307 76 COZART
Steve Fuhrman Senior 219.00

Cathy Nelson Lady 207.20

Xeno Garcia Guest 226.30

18 Mark Busscher Super Senior 193.10 8650 75 BUSSCHER
Kelly Ray Senior 212.00

Diana Zavjalova Lady 228.40

Eric Traylor Guest 231.50

19 Paul McCordic Super Senior 203.40 8802 73 MCCORDIC
Chris Hibbitts Senior 217.40

Alecia Henderson Lady 217.60

Paul Henderson Guest 236.80

20 Eddy Kelley Super Senior 217.40 8691 73 KELLEY
Terry Ward Senior 200.70

Elexis Sledge Lady 223.60

Marshal Morrison Guest 227.40

21 Keith Hensley Super Senior 207.60 8580 73 HENSLEY
Rick Benard Senior 217.80

Tina Williams Lady 211.20

AJ Chapman Guest 221.60

22 Robert Lawrence Super Senior 213.00 8884 72 ROBLAW
Tony Franklin Senior 233.20

Genie Franklin Lady 220.40

Justin Bui Guest 216.80

23 Greg Staton Super Senior 182.80 8606 72 STATON
Rick Mann Senior 225.10

Nicolette Gaudette Lady 222.70

Anthony Simonsen Guest 229.40

24 Rick Lawrence Super Senior 199.10 8594 71 RICK LAWRENCE
Scott Dodson Senior 219.60

Rina Zimmerman-SaboLady 217.80

Dylan Adams Guest 222.90



25 Jim Stephens Super Senior 212.30 8575 69 STEPHENS
Scott Craddock Senior 228.60

Michelle Stephens Lady 205.40

Clint Johnson Guest 221.10

26 Mike Moscato Super Senior 213.10 8818 68 MOSCATO
Derek Williams Senior 222.30

Keondra Eaton Lady 214.50

Mike Donahue Guest 231.90

27 Brent Duroy Super Senior 218.80 8246 68 DUROY
Jimmy Taylor Senior 221.70

Renee Woodford Lady 172.30

Jason Woodford Guest 212.00

28 Paul Pender Super Senior 199.20 8448 65 PENDER
Darry Weigle Senior 212.20

Jessica Bingham Lady 204.00

Jimmy McMartin Guest 229.40

29 Chris Warren Super Senior 204.80 8359 65 WARREN
Rob Bozarth Senior 197.00

Sierra Ciesiolka Lady 202.90

Tyson Branagan Guest 231.20

30 Tony Savage Super Senior 212.70 8432 64 SAVAGE
Mark Markham Senior 225.30

Emily Heintz Lady 194.50

Scott Teel Guest 210.90

31 Robert McGraw Super Senior 210.10 8213 64 MCGRAW
Steve Kuykendall Senior 220.10

Arvese McGraw Lady 181.50

Geoff Martin Guest 209.60

32 Robert Dunaway Super Senior 200.90 8197 64 DUNAWAY
Kevin Reed Senior 199.50

Joan Simi Dalton Lady 201.00

Mike Owens Guest 218.30

33 Joe Binder Super Senior 207.30 8232 63 BINDER
Brian Butler Senior 198.60

Tona Thompson Lady 202.30

Nathan Van Putten Guest 215.00

34 Scott Bender Super Senior 207.00 8357 61 BENDER
Mike Baskett Senior 213.20

Ashley Rucker Lady 204.90

Trey Sledge Guest 210.60

35 Roy Chesbro Super Senior 187.70 8216 60 CHESBRO
Mike Marks Senior 216.10

Meagan Connor Lady 202.20

Tim Crowe Guest 215.60

36 Prinic Lewis Super Senior 214.30 8424 58 LEWIS
Christopher Bryant Senior 209.90

Traci Ellison Lady 187.60

Dante Davis Guest 230.60

37 Jeff Janssen Super Senior 204.80 8204 58 JANSSEN
Brian Linderman Senior 220.40

Jodi Rogers Lady 189.70

David Bullough Guest 205.50



38 Bill Ferguson Super Senior 219.20 8401 57 FERGUSON
Charles McLean Senior 214.30

Susan Weigle Lady 202.00

Cully Fulce Guest 204.60

39 Bill Fong Super Senior 217.30 8304 56 FONG
Andy Warren Senior 214.10

Jennifer Uno Lady 187.30

Matt McGill Guest 211.70

40 Bob Schille Super Senior 152.50 7888 56 SCHILLE
Bobby Holley Senior 225.80

Christi Dean Lady 202.00

Mark Dean Guest 206.40

41 Ron Boroff Super Senior 189.50 8172 52 BOROFF
Doug Ingalsbe Senior 197.90

Catie Beasley Lady 194.00

Tyger Miller Guest 235.80

42 Rick Irvine Super Senior 189.00 8115 52 IRVINE
Scot Nack Senior 214.10

Lisa Wasson Lady 207.20

Chander Ritsch Guest 201.20

43 Marshall Medlin Super Senior 187.30 7537 46 MEDLIN
Melanie Roberts Senior 183.40

Claire Ladwig Lady 183.50

Spencer Whitehead Guest 199.50

44 Kenny Tynan Super Senior 215.60 8102 42 TYNAN
Terry Quinley Senior 196.50

Rachel Corpier Lady 188.60

Robert Jackson Guest 209.30

45 Alan Gohlke Super Senior 186.80 7972 42 GOHLKE
Andrew Nguyen Senior 206.30

Jackie Fisher Lady 177.40

Doug Brown Guest 226.70

46 Steve Sherrell Super Senior 197.70 7703 41 SHERRELL
Ernest Harwell Senior 200.00

Patty Ellington Lady 170.00

Josh Renfro Guest 208.60



# SASBA MEMBER
GAME 

1
GAME 

2
GAME 

3
GAME 

4
GAME 

5
GAME 

6
GAME 

7
GAME 

8
GAME 

9
GAME 

10 TOTAL  
1 Roy Chesbro 191 156 188 227 165 177 184 233 210 146 1877 187.70
1 Mike Marks 183 258 216 236 201 223 220 204 216 204 2161 216.10
2 Brent Duroy 202 234 258 201 219 199 249 192 216 216 2186 218.60
2 Jimmy Taylor 205 258 226 225 207 212 237 210 190 247 2217 221.70
3 Paul McCordic 203 202 193 194 207 233 212 196 179 265 2084 208.40
3 Chris Hibbitts 221 212 215 239 213 194 193 248 237 202 2174 217.40
4 Bill Fong 187 213 230 228 268 212 205 206 216 208 2173 217.30
4 Andy Warren 213 216 201 237 256 219 201 221 225 152 2141 214.10
5 Jim Stephens 190 203 183 195 195 247 204 257 239 210 2123 212.30
5 Scott Craddock 223 231 191 207 225 300 233 257 257 162 2286 228.60
6 Mark Cozart 158 164 195 162 154 243 192 166 190 158 1782 178.20
6 Steve Fuhrman 213 203 215 247 223 202 214 238 237 198 2190 219.00
7 Robert Lawrence 279 231 208 224 186 224 258 198 204 168 2180 218.00
7 Tony Franklin 209 290 206 204 211 279 248 215 224 246 2332 233.20
8 Mike Austin 189 199 253 223 216 207 244 170 247 211 2159 215.90
8 Tony Campagna 193 235 256 207 242 233 216 247 246 234 2309 230.90
9 Hank Jordan 170 213 193 185 204 194 245 259 214 182 2059 205.90
9 Darryl Clements 210 184 243 193 214 242 215 205 228 232 2166 216.60
10 Greg Staton 202 169 177 183 205 186 183 208 151 164 1828 182.80
10 Rick Mann 211 234 222 188 202 206 238 279 226 245 2251 225.10
11 Kenny Tynan 202 200 232 164 221 236 222 234 258 189 2158 215.80
11 Terry Quinley 215 192 205 178 234 153 169 236 184 199 1965 196.50
12 Chris Warren 259 148 166 188 223 235 244 185 204 196 2048 204.80
12 Rob Bozarth 156 185 249 213 187 214 235 171 156 204 1970 197.00
13 Tony Savage 244 144 185 194 210 262 209 223 265 191 2127 212.70
13 Mark Markham 243 176 188 199 300 190 223 200 244 290 2253 225.30
14 Phil Kepner 214 212 246 190 224 204 214 181 269 278 2232 223.20
14 Chris Barnes 219 229 240 206 215 168 156 232 238 232 2135 213.50
15 John Shuffler 223 181 192 228 225 264 191 236 166 247 2153 215.30
15 Scott Webb 169 196 189 213 254 246 190 299 216 187 2159 215.90
16 Keith Hensley 213 202 192 237 169 189 191 232 206 245 2076 207.60
16 Rick Benard 168 237 240 193 213 209 169 259 300 188 2176 217.60
17 Rick Irvine 170 179 191 210 171 200 215 191 181 182 1890 189.00
17 Scot Nack 215 191 232 194 244 222 182 190 253 218 2141 214.10
18 CK Moore 212 216 228 236 217 257 221 215 235 269 2306 230.60
18 Tony Lanning 213 193 268 246 196 237 177 256 234 248 2268 226.80
19 Eddy Kelley 206 203 192 239 182 234 224 216 232 246 2174 217.40
19 Terry Ward 189 208 214 177 186 215 206 254 176 182 2007 200.70
20 Robert Dunaway 185 210 224 192 172 217 207 176 198 228 2009 200.90
20 Kevin Reed 227 216 238 190 215 173 165 193 187 191 1995 199.50
21 Bob Wiley 256 161 236 166 186 237 215 225 170 241 2093 209.30
21 Michael Haugen 188 300 190 216 237 237 201 300 247 234 2350 235.00
22 Rick Lawrence 159 163 206 205 186 230 213 253 180 196 1991 199.10
22 Scott Dodson 255 230 189 225 183 253 205 220 246 190 2196 219.60
23 Ken Gullette 178 180 205 194 243 263 241 192 212 218 2126 212.60
23 Billy Hutchinson 232 228 247 181 197 235 191 173 208 279 2171 217.10



24 Prinic Lewis 218 194 213 186 204 191 235 218 257 227 2143 214.30
24 Christopher Bryant 191 168 184 192 193 299 222 168 234 248 2099 209.90
25 Joe Lecroy 278 203 249 225 269 233 255 290 246 238 2486 248.60
25 Royce Rusher 258 212 205 224 222 255 258 227 208 193 2262 226.20
26 Mark Busscher 208 169 167 234 156 206 236 178 194 183 1931 193.10
26 Kelly Ray 206 203 214 225 177 191 224 220 236 224 2120 212.00
27 Bob Schille 134 167 166 200 133 149 141 141 141 153 1525 152.50
27 Bobby Holley 211 182 269 279 182 206 244 204 244 237 2258 225.80
28 Scott Bender 222 229 223 232 169 199 175 203 203 215 2070 207.00
28 Mike Baskett 202 227 236 167 264 190 236 193 204 213 2132 213.20
29 Jeff Janssen 222 181 228 235 180 215 197 138 207 245 2048 204.80
29 Brian Linderman 204 221 197 253 213 278 244 175 203 216 2204 220.40
30 Gerald Johnson 245 202 210 237 192 214 233 217 258 217 2225 222.50
30 Dino Castillo 269 248 183 187 257 216 224 186 177 210 2157 215.70
31 Pete Thomas 275 202 202 248 249 279 265 278 205 226 2429 242.90
31 Butch Cormier 246 230 201 212 216 237 197 181 213 235 2168 216.80
32 Robert McGraw 201 219 183 222 220 209 257 192 179 219 2101 210.10
32 Steve Kuykendall 202 285 182 222 236 214 221 202 203 234 2201 220.10
33 Paul Pender 191 150 201 152 234 201 176 242 219 226 1992 199.20
33 Darry Weigle 185 236 266 175 209 254 258 153 183 203 2122 212.20
34 Tommy Walker 202 229 216 178 268 252 197 207 222 225 2196 219.60
34 Steven Hauk 189 218 242 200 259 201 264 268 227 269 2337 233.70
35 Bill Ferguson 254 235 267 248 181 193 183 212 237 182 2192 219.20
35 Charles McLean 245 209 190 193 236 227 224 193 223 203 2143 214.30
36 Joe Binder 226 226 217 194 230 246 171 177 169 217 2073 207.30
36 Brian Butler 192 216 213 213 198 213 203 185 163 190 1986 198.60
37 Joe Vito 194 191 166 214 223 221 227 279 190 179 2084 208.40
37 Vernon Adams 191 188 224 277 203 222 242 247 201 267 2262 226.20
38 John Austin, Jr 256 196 203 223 232 240 246 234 183 204 2217 221.70
38 Andy Neuer 160 207 227 207 220 255 247 202 203 200 2128 212.80
39 Steve Sherrell 204 168 198 216 195 159 210 205 220 142 1917 191.70
39 Ernest Harwell 170 224 218 221 185 165 243 211 206 157 2000 200.00
40 Rodney Black 219 171 206 237 201 198 221 204 238 256 2151 215.10
40 Thomas Gwin 195 185 181 203 219 267 201 228 279 254 2212 221.20
41 Alan Gohlke 215 133 169 181 171 224 182 195 198 200 1868 186.80
41 Andrew Nguyen 234 220 186 221 227 221 215 194 192 153 2063 206.30
42 Doc Dougherty 191 269 170 222 226 249 199 173 215 244 2158 215.80
42 Doug Becker 227 202 204 209 173 267 202 279 248 203 2214 221.40
43 Mike Moscato 201 250 235 187 190 224 224 192 214 214 2131 213.10
43 Derek Williams 202 231 213 225 183 247 215 224 206 277 2223 222.30
44 Jon Delaney 214 170 186 160 227 215 245 204 206 226 2053 205.30
44 Paul Enright 219 268 207 274 206 234 202 181 212 216 2219 221.90
45 Marshall Medlin 129 232 211 143 239 205 160 219 184 151 1873 187.30
45 Melanie Roberts 183 193 232 178 178 165 177 191 164 173 1834 183.40
46 Ron Boroff 211 212 192 175 188 199 169 204 154 191 1895 189.50
46 Doug Ingalsbe 181 227 168 201 163 207 175 215 209 233 1979 197.90



 Gals & Guests
GAME 

1
GAME 

2
GAME 

3
GAME 

4
GAME 

5
GAME 

6
GAME 

7
GAME 

8
GAME 

9
GAME 

10 TOTAL  
1 Maegan Connor 161 268 187 201 187 198 172 177 238 233 2022 202.20
1 Tim Crowe 183 221 211 180 257 243 214 219 202 226 2156 215.60
2 Renee Woodford 200 223 154 181 176 177 130 182 157 143 1723 172.30
2 Jason Woodford 189 189 214 253 197 208 258 211 191 210 2120 212.00
3 Alecia Henderson 248 202 187 204 200 206 265 247 191 226 2176 217.60
3 Paul Henderson 253 203 205 266 248 238 268 237 207 243 2368 236.80
4 Jennifer Uno 178 162 136 169 163 235 139 193 244 254 1873 187.30
4 Matt McGill 256 228 172 193 212 207 200 259 174 216 2117 211.70
5 Michelle Stephens 192 223 212 224 202 195 205 189 205 207 2054 205.40
5 Clint Johnson 207 227 212 222 245 216 193 200 247 242 2211 221.10
6 Cathy Nelson 190 190 194 268 234 152 224 236 225 159 2072 207.20
6 Xeno Garcia 183 257 231 262 234 200 258 202 173 263 2263 226.30
7 Genie Franklin 220 232 223 219 235 223 176 189 209 278 2204 220.40
7 Justin Bui 183 206 225 231 205 174 202 268 257 217 2168 216.80
8 Alexes Burton 199 214 160 209 207 225 223 224 252 222 2135 213.50
8 George Gohagan III 207 249 214 237 248 222 286 279 227 190 2359 235.90
9 Beverly MCCleery 212 182 190 204 277 188 215 233 199 200 2100 210.00
9 Trey Ford 231 213 244 207 175 279 267 255 217 264 2352 235.20
10 Nicolette Gaudette 222 257 256 205 238 213 197 233 170 236 2227 222.70
10 Anthony Simonsen 245 238 289 245 190 235 239 208 230 175 2294 229.40
11 Rachel Corpier 149 211 175 165 228 267 173 153 150 215 1886 188.60
11 Robert Jackson 195 232 188 223 235 191 218 216 192 203 2093 209.30
12 Sierra Ciesiolka 189 200 215 290 182 221 213 182 178 159 2029 202.90
12 Tyson Branagan 213 214 255 268 252 237 228 200 214 231 2312 231.20
13 Emily Heintz 191 235 174 170 193 232 171 185 201 191 1943 194.30
13 Scotty Teel 170 154 212 212 239 218 205 243 257 199 2109 210.90
14 Sandi Charles 217 232 267 180 214 224 236 165 215 194 2144 214.40
14 Anthony Lavery-Spahr 230 280 213 258 243 254 226 255 222 223 2404 240.40
15 Sydney Creek 149 225 190 226 169 168 181 196 173 220 1897 189.70
15 Sean Sadat 244 234 223 247 193 244 208 266 245 191 2295 229.50
16 Tina Williams 257 210 206 155 192 219 208 196 221 248 2112 211.20
16 AJ Chapman 252 180 245 234 158 224 256 278 225 164 2216 221.60
17 Lisa Wasson 246 156 238 171 185 208 223 204 224 217 2072 207.20
17 Chandler Ritsch 255 184 244 184 181 182 255 155 187 185 2012 201.20
18 Kiyoko McDonald 245 160 235 218 183 288 213 190 223 204 2159 215.90
18 Dimitri Cruz 224 222 265 245 224 180 234 211 236 223 2264 226.40
19 Elexis Sledge 216 191 229 245 247 205 220 199 226 258 2236 223.60
19 Marshal Morrison 244 253 266 192 185 236 216 221 278 183 2274 227.40
20 Joan Simi Dalton 224 167 220 195 223 171 195 167 236 212 2010 201.00
20 Mike Owens 228 219 213 266 182 223 173 193 222 264 2183 218.30
21 Latoya Williams 221 182 191 211 153 231 215 215 167 200 1986 198.60
21 Anthony Thompson 235 200 202 238 259 268 240 181 208 269 2300 230.00
22 Rina Zimmerman-Sabo 169 194 180 258 248 215 213 278 246 177 2178 217.80
22 Dylan Adams 279 218 213 215 214 190 200 265 233 202 2229 222.90
23 Nichole DePAul 189 149 207 188 256 207 229 213 202 201 2041 204.10
23 Brett Cooper 190 157 224 228 166 198 214 227 212 191 2007 200.70



24 Traci Ellison 163 203 211 204 200 166 194 185 197 153 1876 187.60
24 Dante Davis 207 209 233 233 206 299 225 228 221 245 2306 230.60
25 Lynda Barnes 225 214 215 193 227 225 228 248 235 195 2205 220.50
25 Sean Lavery-Spahr 276 191 248 223 224 268 264 278 239 268 2479 247.90
26 Diana Zavjalova 258 219 252 196 242 236 207 204 224 246 2284 228.40
26 Eric Traylor 216 279 206 209 214 223 278 246 212 232 2315 231.50
27 Christi Dean 204 201 220 193 187 229 169 204 178 230 2015 201.50
27 Mark Dean 169 227 184 237 237 225 172 222 180 211 2064 206.40
28 Ashley Rucker 213 204 185 238 225 199 255 188 163 179 2049 204.90
28 Trey Sledge 218 213 199 212 247 209 173 208 236 191 2106 210.60
29 Amy Dillon Bruce 195 201 237 169 214 175 183 154 146 223 1897 189.70
29 David Bullough 200 187 227 212 225 170 211 199 212 212 2055 205.50
30 Chloe Skurzynski 257 216 169 166 197 195 235 238 277 225 2175 217.50
30 Mike Dole 279 227 277 237 279 288 268 257 224 217 2553 255.30
31 Brenda Padilla 215 224 174 221 176 243 191 204 189 224 2061 206.10
31 DJ Cooper 198 225 192 279 216 215 244 255 234 235 2293 229.30
32 Arvese McGraw 159 199 276 183 141 156 209 170 137 185 1815 181.50
32 Geoff Martin 206 246 236 236 217 198 178 211 151 217 2096 209.60
33 Jessica Bingham 202 190 219 204 207 212 215 159 190 242 2040 204.00
33 Jimmy McMartin 228 269 200 234 246 255 231 258 160 213 2294 229.40
34 Anita Arnett 245 225 192 238 258 198 269 196 246 234 2301 230.10
34 Omar Arnett 186 225 224 187 202 210 245 190 249 232 2150 215.00
35 Susan Weigle 168 249 213 184 190 209 161 228 220 198 2020 202.00
35 Cully Fulce 199 178 235 162 201 198 185 246 215 227 2046 204.60
36 Tona Thompson 179 178 224 195 224 183 201 192 189 258 2023 202.30
36 Nathan Van Putten 212 190 212 202 181 180 226 225 278 244 2150 215.00
37 Rachel Perez 165 200 232 256 247 231 155 183 209 181 2059 205.90
37 Stu Williams 241 213 258 279 258 225 213 237 256 229 2409 240.90
38 Alexis Runk 200 257 235 299 258 183 167 202 245 224 2270 227.00
38 Brandon Runk 190 181 234 254 245 215 201 218 244 221 2203 220.30
39 Patty Ellington 185 171 157 145 190 169 179 175 177 152 1700 170.00
39 Josh Renfro 200 236 205 214 210 214 193 205 216 193 2086 208.60
40 Melissa Landers 179 190 258 217 198 165 204 277 168 209 2065 206.50
40 Micah McCracken 159 189 201 246 201 199 223 237 182 180 2017 201.70
41 Jackie Fisher 177 235 176 173 158 177 179 145 150 204 1774 177.40
41 Doug Brown 236 210 235 215 190 212 266 232 214 257 2267 226.70
42 Stef Johnson 247 188 256 181 257 249 261 230 230 248 2347 234.70
42 CJ Johnson 233 231 176 194 236 194 235 248 192 257 2196 219.60
43 Keondra Eaton 220 204 203 219 219 235 224 228 202 191 2145 214.50
43 Mike Donahue 206 233 248 237 180 238 227 234 237 279 2319 231.90
44 Samantha Knight 214 193 201 200 168 266 174 205 268 263 2152 215.20
44 Shawn Maldonado 211 258 247 267 239 247 222 255 215 261 2422 242.20
45 Claire Ladwig 171 185 169 146 183 216 247 195 189 134 1835 183.50
45 Spencer Whitehead 143 209 177 230 233 181 216 219 157 230 1995 199.50
46 Catie Beasley 188 177 216 182 230 117 200 221 223 186 1940 194.00
46 Tyger Miller 300 240 235 180 275 215 221 209 247 236 2358 235.80



MATCH PLAY SATURDAY 12:00 5 GAMES
MATCH PLAY SUNDAY, 8:45 AM 5 GAMES
BAKER FINALS SUNDAY, IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING LAST GAME OF MATCH PLAY

LANE TEAM # TEAM NAME 60 50 Lady Guest

1 1 CHESBRO Roy Chesbro Mike Marks Meghan Connor Tim Crowe
2 2 DUROY Brent Duroy Jimmy Taylor Renee Woodford Jason Woodford
3 3 MCCORDIC Paul McCordic Chris Hibbitts Alecia Henderson Paul Henderson
4 4 FONG Bill Fong Andy Warren Jennifer Uno Matt McGill
5 5 STEPHENS Jim Stephens Scott Craddock Michelle Stephens Clint Johnson
6 6 COZART Mark Cozart Steve Fuhrman Cathy Nelson Xeno Garcia
9 7 ROBLAW Robert Lawrence Tony Franklin Genie Franklin Justin Bui

10 8 AUSTIN Mike Austin Tony Campagna Madeleine McDuff George Gohagan III
11 9 JORDAN Hank Jordan Darryl Clements Beverly McCleery Trey Ford
12 10 STATON Greg Staton Rick Mann Nicolette Gaudette Anthony Simonsen
13 11 TYNAN Kenny Tynan Terry Quinley Rachel Corpier Robert Jackson
14 12 WARREN Chris Warren Rob Bozarth Sierra Clesolka Tyson Branagan
15 13 SAVAGE Tony Savage Mark Markham Emily Heintz Cole Schroyer
16 14 KEPNER Phil Kepner Chris Barnes Sandi Charles ALS
17 15 SHUFFLER John Shuffler Scott Webb Sydney Creek Sean Sadat
18 16 HENSLEY Keith Hensley Rick Benard Tina Williams AJ Chapman
19 17 IRVINE Rick Irvine Scot Nack Lisa Wasson Chandler Ritsch
20 18 MOORE CK Moore Tony Lanning Kiyoko McDonald Dimitri Cruz
21 19 KELLEY Eddy Kelley Terry Ward Elexis Sledge Marshal Morrison
22 20 DUNAWAY Robert Dunaway Kevin Reed Joan Simidalton Mike Owens
23 21 WILEY Bob Wiley Mike Haugen Latoya Williams Anthony Thompson
24 22 RICK LAWRENCE Rick Lawrence Scott Dodson Rina Zimmerman-Sabo Dylan Adams
25 23 GULLETTE Ken Gullette Billy Hutchinson Nichole DePaul Brett Cooper
26 24 LEWIS Prinic Lewis Chris Bryant Traci Ellison Dante Davis
27 25 LECROY Joe Lecroy Royce Rusher Lynda Barnes SLS
28 26 BUSSCHER Mark Busscher Kelly Ray Diana Zavjalova Eric Traylor
29 27 SCHILLE Bob Schille Bobby Holley Christi Dean Mark Dean
30 28 BENDER Scott Bender Mike Baskett Ashley Rucker Trey Sledge
31 29 JANSSEN Jeff Janssen Brian Linderman Jodi Rogers David Bullough
32 30 JOHNSON Gerald Johnson Dino Castillo Chloe D Mike Dole
33 31 THOMAS Pete Thomas Butch Cormier Brenda Padilla DJ Cooper
34 32 MCGRAW Robert McGraw Steve Kuykendall Arvese McGraw Geoff Martin
35 33 PENDER Paul Pender Darry Weigle Jessica Bingham Jimmy McMartin
36 34 WALKER Tommy Walker Steven Hauk Anita Arnett Omar Arnett
37 35 FERGUSON Bill Ferguson Charles McLean Susan Weigle Cully Fulce
38 36 BINDER Joe Binder Brian Butler Tona Thompson Nathan Van Putten
39 37 VITO Joe Vito Vernon Adams Rachel Perez Stu Williams
40 38 AUSTIN, JR John Austin, Jr Andy Neuer Alexis Runk Brandon Runk
41 39 SHERRELL Steve Sherrell Ernest Harwell Patty Ellington Josh Renfro
42 40 BLACK Rodney Black Thomas Gwin Melissa Landers Micah McCracken
43 41 GOHLKE Alan Gohlke Andrew Nguyen Jackie Fisher Doug Brown
44 42 DOUGHERTY Doc Dougherty Doug Becker Stef Johnson CJ Johnson
45 43 MOSCATO Mike Moscato Derek Williams Keondra Eaton Mike Donahue
46 44 DELANEY Jon Delaney Paul Enright Samantha Knight Shawn Maldonado
47 45 MEDLIN Marshall Medlin Melanie Roberts Claire Ladwig Spencer Whitehead
48 46 BOROFF Ron Boroff Doug Ingalsbe Catie Beasley Tyger Miller

Point System
2 Points for individual wins
6 Points for team wins

14 Points Possible for sweep!

Calcutta @ 11:00AM Saturday

2023 STORM SASBA SENIOR TOUR

                          
Plano Super Bowl

Plano TX
November11-12, 2023



 SASBA FOURSOME 322 322 322 322 322 November11-12, 2023
Plano Super Bowl

Place # TEAM PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF POINTS PIN FALL
1 38 AUSTIN, JR 10 806 12 841 12 899 14 1002 14 955 62 4503
2 31 THOMAS 12 934 12 881 2 769 14 960 10 857 50 4401
3 44 DELANEY 12 858 12 889 4 841 12 901 10 840 50 4329
4 12 WARREN 12 817 4 747 12 885 11 959 10 844 49 4252
5 25 LECROY 12 1037 2 820 10 917 12 865 12 942 48 4581
6 18 MOORE 8 894 14 791 10 996 12 945 4 820 48 4446
7 7 ROBLAW 12 891 14 959 10 862 12 878 0 837 48 4427
8 21 WILEY 10 900 10 843 2 819 12 831 12 835 46 4228
9 34 WALKER 12 822 11 897 10 874 0 803 12 987 45 4383

10 8 AUSTIN 2 788 10 897 7 883 12 876 13 913 44 4357
11 40 BLACK 4 752 2 735 12 846 14 903 12 819 44 4055
12 2 DUROY 14 796 11 904 4 852 10 860 4 799 43 4211
13 10 STATON 14 880 10 898 12 944 2 821 4 835 42 4378
14 42 DOUGHERTY 8 898 10 890 10 806 2 806 12 892 42 4292
15 15 SHUFFLER 4 785 12 836 11 794 3 914 12 841 42 4170
16 28 BENDER 12 855 3 873 2 843 12 849 12 905 41 4325
17 32 MCGRAW 2 768 12 949 12 877 12 863 2 814 40 4271
18 36 BINDER 4 809 10 810 2 866 12 804 10 833 38 4122
19 35 FERGUSON 10 866 10 871 12 905 2 787 2 808 36 4237
20 9 JORDAN 0 823 10 792 14 870 2 788 10 870 36 4143
21 5 STEPHENS 14 812 3 884 4 798 4 848 10 867 35 4209
22 37 VITO 4 791 4 792 12 880 12 1026 2 931 34 4420
23 19 KELLEY 4 855 12 855 12 901 4 853 2 800 34 4264
24 1 CHESBRO 0 718 10 903 0 802 12 844 12 810 34 4077
25 22 RICK LAWRENCE 4 862 12 805 3 788 12 903 2 831 33 4189
26 30 JOHNSON 14 1050 4 893 2 839 2 827 10 925 32 4534
27 3 MCCORDIC 12 925 0 819 9 800 10 903 1 868 32 4315
28 43 MOSCATO 2 829 14 918 2 899 11 868 2 772 31 4286
29 26 BUSSCHER 2 888 12 870 4 839 3 864 10 789 31 4250
30 14 KEPNER 10 880 12 953 4 966 2 834 2 896 30 4529
31 20 DUNAWAY 10 864 4 812 12 895 0 843 4 792 30 4206
32 29 JANSSEN 0 821 4 790 10 889 4 869 12 832 30 4201
33 6 COZART 0 744 4 814 12 835 10 939 4 845 30 4177
34 46 BOROFF 12 880 2 856 2 811 2 738 12 856 30 4141
35 23 GULLETTE 10 789 2 714 12 883 2 791 4 862 30 4039
36 4 FONG 2 834 0 819 2 739 10 827 14 899 28 4118
37 33 PENDER 2 806 4 845 4 886 12 765 4 896 26 4198
38 45 MEDLIN 2 626 10 819 2 789 2 697 10 833 26 3764
39 16 HENSLEY 10 890 2 829 7 883 2 819 4 732 25 4153
40 27 SCHILLE 2 718 4 777 2 839 14 909 2 765 24 4008
41 39 SHERRELL 10 759 4 799 5 778 2 796 2 780 23 3912
42 13 SAVAGE 4 848 2 709 2 759 4 775 10 942 22 4033
43 24 LEWIS 4 779 2 774 12 841 0 815 4 803 22 4012
44 17 IRVINE 6 886 0 710 10 905 2 759 2 781 20 4041
45 11 TYNAN 2 761 2 835 4 800 0 730 4 918 12 4044
46 41 GOHLKE 6 862 2 798 2 766 2 790 0 746 12 3962

GAME 5 GRAND TOTALSGAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 GAME 4



Plano Super Bowl POINTPINFALL
Place TEAM TEAM NAME CO CO PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF PTS PF POINTS PIN FALL

1 25 LECROY 48 4581 10 981 14 1005 14 1043 12 928 10 894 108 9432
2 42 DOUGHERTY 42 4292 12 959 14 897 12 930 2 885 12 952 94 8915
3 38 AUSTIN, JR 62 4503 2 882 2 861 10 856 10 875 4 849 90 8826
4 31 THOMAS 50 4401 12 974 12 897 0 918 4 841 10 920 88 8951
5 44 DELANEY 50 4329 12 962 0 843 4 845 10 901 12 966 88 8846
6 8 AUSTIN 44 4357 12 887 14 969 2 920 12 972 2 857 86 8962
7 9 JORDAN 36 4143 12 903 10 942 12 952 4 858 12 878 86 8676
8 40 BLACK 44 4055 8 829 9 849 10 946 10 867 4 899 85 8445
9 23 GULLETTE 30 4039 10 903 12 875 11 805 12 834 10 889 85 8345
10 18 MOORE 48 4446 4 962 5 845 2 872 12 928 12 944 83 8997
11 14 KEPNER 30 4529 2 850 12 832 14 833 12 944 12 927 82 8915
12 15 SHUFFLER 42 4170 12 922 0 770 12 997 4 800 10 845 80 8504
13 30 JOHNSON 32 4534 8 913 14 960 10 898 10 936 4 869 78 9110
14 21 WILEY 46 4228 12 973 0 871 4 921 2 792 14 944 78 8729
15 34 WALKER 45 4383 2 861 14 975 12 861 2 944 2 960 77 8984
16 37 VITO 34 4420 4 899 12 837 12 946 12 856 2 856 76 8814
17 6 COZART 30 4177 10 797 10 888 2 842 14 825 10 778 76 8307
18 26 BUSSCHER 31 4250 12 856 10 945 2 848 10 866 10 885 75 8650
19 3 MCCORDIC 32 4315 3 871 12 938 12 928 2 814 12 936 73 8802
20 19 KELLEY 34 4264 10 890 10 866 4 890 13 912 2 869 73 8691
21 16 HENSLEY 25 4153 10 841 12 824 14 965 10 952 2 845 73 8580
22 7 ROBLAW 48 4427 2 900 4 884 4 870 2 894 12 909 72 8884
23 10 STATON 42 4378 2 840 10 857 10 928 4 783 4 820 72 8606
24 22 LAWRENCE 33 4189 6 888 2 831 14 1016 12 905 4 765 71 8594
25 5 STEPHENS 35 4209 10 859 4 835 12 903 4 948 4 821 69 8575
26 43 MOSCATO 31 4286 11 944 0 890 12 878 4 859 10 961 68 8818
27 2 DUROY 43 4211 6 796 4 874 3 795 2 754 10 816 68 8246
28 33 PENDER 26 4198 10 922 12 880 2 812 4 752 11 884 65 8448
29 12 WARREN 49 4252 2 907 10 920 2 738 2 752 0 790 65 8359
30 13 SAVAGE 22 4033 14 902 2 808 10 851 14 967 2 871 64 8432
31 32 MCGRAW 40 4271 4 777 4 865 4 775 0 670 12 855 64 8213
32 20 DUNAWAY 30 4206 4 784 2 740 4 729 12 843 12 895 64 8197
33 36 BINDER 38 4122 10 822 0 801 10 779 1 799 4 909 63 8232
34 28 BENDER 41 4325 2 797 4 839 2 792 10 806 2 798 61 8357
35 1 CHESBRO 34 4077 4 841 2 790 4 833 12 866 4 809 60 8216
36 24 LEWIS 22 4012 10 955 14 876 0 799 0 909 12 873 58 8424
37 29 JANSSEN 30 4201 10 838 4 835 0 666 2 768 12 896 58 8204
38 35 FERGUSON 36 4237 2 827 2 753 0 879 14 895 3 810 57 8401
39 4 FONG 28 4118 4 873 0 745 12 879 10 859 2 830 56 8304
40 27 SCHILLE 24 4008 4 809 2 726 10 771 2 743 14 831 56 7888
41 46 BOROFF 30 4141 4 738 2 765 2 849 12 833 2 846 52 8172
42 17 IRVINE 20 4041 4 812 12 875 10 740 4 845 2 802 52 8115
43 45 MEDLIN 26 3764 4 767 12 800 2 824 0 694 2 688 46 7537
44 11 TYNAN 12 4044 10 847 2 782 12 839 2 784 4 806 42 8102
45 41 GOHLKE 12 3962 4 834 12 842 4 766 0 754 10 814 42 7972
46 39 SHERRELL 23 3912 0 707 2 825 2 796 14 819 0 644 41 7703

GRAND TOTALSGM 6 GAME 7 GAME 8 GM 9 GM10
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